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Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the tourism projects sent by the State Governments for approval during 1998 and 1999, State-wise;

(b) the details of each of the projects approved alongwith the financial assistance provided;

(c) the reasons for not approving the remaining projects; and

(d) the time by which the remaining projects are likely to be approved?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) and (b) : Number of projects/schemes for development of tourist infrastructure in the States/UTs approved for Central financial assistance by the Ministry of Tourism in consultation with the respective State Governments/UTs are listed in the Statement in the annexure.

(c) and (d) : Project proposals are sanctioned after fulfilment of all the codal formalities by the State/UT Administrations.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2302 TO BE ANSWERED ON
09.03.2000 REGARDING TOURISM PROJECTS.

(a) and (b) : List of tourism projects received, sanctioned and financial assistance sanctioned to various States during the year 1998-
1999 and 1999-2000 is as under:


        (Rs. in lakhs)
   1998-99   1999-2000 (as on 29.2.2000)
Sr.No. State No.of projects recd No.of projects sancd. Amount Sancd. No. of projects received No. of projects sancd. Amount Sancd.

1. Andhra Pradesh 14 10 244.08 16 4 126.00

2. Assam  13 9 348.10 18 11 274.95
3 Arunachal Pra 13 4 178.30 5 3 56.27
4 Bihar  8 8 183.31 14 3 71.65
5 Goa  17 14 328.98 12 8 167.00
6 Gujarat  18 15 449.57 27
7 Haryana  9 9 277.08 7 3 92.91
8 Himachal  Pra 6 6 295.00 19 11 465.50
9 J & K  4 4 139.85 18 12 195.78
10 Karnataka 16 12 399.82 21 9 288.52
11 Kerala  17 13 653.05 17 3 200.00
12 Madhya Pradesh 18 18 441.39 6 2 40.00
13 Maharashtra 19 17 483.77 30 16 458.98
14 Manipur  9 9 99.48 11 9 249.44
15 Meghalaya 13 8 200.00 9 1 12.97
16 Mizoram  8 8 175.16 12 11 259.13
17 Nagaland 8 7 223.64 12 7 160.25
18 Orissa  4 4 170.60 21 15 196.76
19 Punjab  1 1 97.64 7 1 40.00
20 Rajasthan 19 19 376.47 17 7 54.49
21 Sikkim  22 19 238.58 13 5 47.53
22 Tamil Nadu 22 17 316.20 19 8 123.75
23 Tripura  9 8 81.25 7 4 202.10
24 Uttar Pradesh 31 31 876.96 47 18 476.70
25 West Bengal 10 10 201.13 13 1 20.00
26 A & Nicobar 5 4 162.50 1 1 32.37
27 Chandigarh 2 2 47.91 4 1 40.00
28 D & N Haveli 5 2 20.00 4
29 Delhi  7 7 132.70 1 1 4.50
30 Daman & Diu - - - 2
31 Lakshadweep 3 1 29.50 6
32 Pondicherry 4 2 15.00 9 7 166.89

 TOTAL  354 298 7887.02 425 182 4524.44
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